
Ill. Springfield (5-2,0-1 GLVC) -vs- Lewis (3-3,1-0 GLVC)
12/03/19 at Romeoville, IL (Neil Carey Arena)

 
 

 
 
Ill. Springfield 64

Lewis 71

Date: 12/03/19
Time: 7:30 pm
Attendance: 477
Site: Romeoville, IL (Neil Carey Arena)
Referees: Eric Anderson,Dan Dorian,Rob Kruger
Notes: 2019-20 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Ill. Springfield vs Lewis.
Played at Neil

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ill. Springfield 34 30 64
Lewis 44 27 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Chase Robinson * 28 6-14 2-8 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 6 0 1 15
21 Jesus Castillo * 36 4-11 3-10 2-2 0-4 4 2 3 3 1 1 13
01 Keymonta Johnson * 30 3-11 1-3 3-4 2-4 6 2 2 2 1 1 10
30 Matt Wendling * 27 3-6 2-5 1-2 1-2 3 4 1 1 0 2 9
23 Collin Stallworth * 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
12 Alonso Meana 30 2-7 2-6 2-2 1-1 2 5 3 1 0 0 8
24 Kaj Days 17 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 0 1 1 1 0 4
02 Aundrae Williams 17 1-4 1-2 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 11-35 9-13 10-23 33 16 12 14 3 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29 % 6-16   37.50 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 11-32   34.38 % 5-19   26.32 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 22-60   36.7 % 11-35   31.4 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 3 1st-19:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Pischke, Adam * 38 7-17 3-8 2-2 0-4 4 1 6 3 0 0 19
33 D'Avanzo, Anthony * 32 3-8 3-5 1-2 0-12 12 1 1 3 1 2 10
21 McCombs, Brandon * 28 4-6 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 3 1 1 9
22 Bell, Dre * 25 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 0 7
04 Reinhart, Jake * 32 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
13 Boucher, Austin 19 4-5 2-2 0-2 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 1 10
01 Stapleton, Artese 7 1-2 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 6
10 Crutcher, Jared 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 2
42 Leonard, Kam 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-52 11-22 10-14 5-27 32 17 12 14 3 5 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-32   50.00 % 7-13   53.85 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 9-20   45.00 % 4-9   44.44 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 25-52   48.1 % 11-22   50.0 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 20 1st-05:17



First Half Box Score
Ill. Springfield 34

Lewis 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Chase Robinson 13 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 5 0 1 6
21 Jesus Castillo 16 2-3 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 2 1 0 8
1 Keymonta Johnson 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 0 3
30 Matt Wendling 18 2-4 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 6
23 Collin Stallworth 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Alonso Meana 14 1-3 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 5
24 Kaj Days 9 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 4
2 Aundrae Williams 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-60 11-35 9-13 10-23 33 16 12 14 3 7 64
39.3 % 37.5 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Pischke, Adam 18 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 2 0 0 7
33 D'Avanzo, Anthony 15 2-6 2-3 1-2 0-5 5 0 0 0 1 1 7
21 McCombs, Brandon 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 1 6
22 Bell, Dre 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
4 Reinhart, Jake 16 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 6
13 Boucher, Austin 14 4-4 2-2 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 10
1 Stapleton, Artese 6 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
10 Crutcher, Jared 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
42 Leonard, Kam 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-52 11-22 10-14 5-27 32 17 12 14 3 5 71
50.0 % 53.8 % 62.5 %



Second Half Box Score
Ill. Springfield 30

Lewis 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Chase Robinson 15 4-9 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 9
21 Jesus Castillo 20 2-8 1-7 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 5
1 Keymonta Johnson 18 2-8 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 1 7
30 Matt Wendling 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 3
23 Collin Stallworth 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Alonso Meana 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 3
24 Kaj Days 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 Aundrae Williams 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-60 11-35 9-13 10-23 33 16 12 14 3 7 64
34.4 % 26.3 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Pischke, Adam 20 4-9 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 12
33 D'Avanzo, Anthony 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-7 7 1 1 3 0 1 3
21 McCombs, Brandon 16 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 3
22 Bell, Dre 19 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 7
4 Reinhart, Jake 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Boucher, Austin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Stapleton, Artese 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Crutcher, Jared 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
42 Leonard, Kam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-52 11-22 10-14 5-27 32 17 12 14 3 5 71
45.0 % 44.4 % 83.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ill. Springfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lewis
FOUL  by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 19:46
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 19:46

19:25 MISS JUMPER by MCCOMBS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHASE 19:03 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CASTILLO,JESUS --

18:40 MISS JUMPER by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCOMBS,BRANDON

18:31 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOMBS,BRANDON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,CHASE 18:16

17:58 MISS LAYUP by REINHART,JAKE
BLOCK  by CASTILLO,JESUS 17:58

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:53 MISS 3PTR by PISCHKE,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,CHASE 17:45

17:21 MISS 3PTR by REINHART,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by STALLWORTH,COLLIN --
MISS 3PTR by STALLWORTH,COLLIN 17:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:05 FOUL  by BELL,DRE
MISS LAYUP by STALLWORTH,COLLIN 17:02
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA --

16:57 FOUL  by REINHART,JAKE
MISS FT by ROBINSON,CHASE 16:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,CHASE 16:57 4-2 V 2

16:47 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by PISCHKE,ADAM(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CASTILLO,JESUS 16:35

16:35 STEAL  by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
FOUL  by WENDLING,MATT 16:30

16:30 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY(fastbreak)
16:30 MISS FT by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by STALLWORTH,COLLIN --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 16:25
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 16:25

16:12 MISS JUMPER by REINHART,JAKE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AUNDRAE 16:12
SUB IN by MEANA,ALONSO 16:12
SUB IN by DAYS,KAJ 16:12
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CHASE 16:12
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 16:12
SUB OUT by STALLWORTH,COLLIN 16:12
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DAYS,KAJ 15:55

15:55 BLOCK  by MCCOMBS,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEF by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY

15:45 TURNOVER  by BELL,DRE
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,AUNDRAE 15:45
GOOD LAYUP by WENDLING,MATT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:39 6-5 V 1

15:18 6-7 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOMBS,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PISCHKE,ADAM

GOOD 3PTR by WENDLING,MATT 15:00 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by DAYS,KAJ --

14:36 MISS JUMPER by PISCHKE,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by DAYS,KAJ --
TURNOVER  by WENDLING,MATT 14:29

14:29 STEAL  by MCCOMBS,BRANDON



14:17 9-9 GOOD JUMPER by PISCHKE,ADAM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AUNDRAE 14:05

-- REBOUND DEF by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
13:51 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOMBS,BRANDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PISCHKE,ADAM
13:35 FOUL  by BELL,DRE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:35
MISS FT by WENDLING,MATT 13:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WENDLING,MATT 13:35 10-11 H 1
SUB IN by ROBINSON,CHASE 13:35
SUB IN by STALLWORTH,COLLIN 13:35
SUB OUT by WENDLING,MATT 13:35
SUB OUT by DAYS,KAJ 13:35

13:35 SUB IN by BOUCHER,AUSTIN
13:35 SUB IN by CRUTCHER,JARED
13:35 SUB IN by STAPLETON,ARTESE
13:35 SUB OUT by BELL,DRE
13:35 SUB OUT by REINHART,JAKE
13:35 SUB OUT by MCCOMBS,BRANDON
13:20 MISS JUMPER by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by STAPLETON,ARTESE
FOUL  by CASTILLO,JESUS 13:17

13:17 10-12 H 2 GOOD FT by STAPLETON,ARTESE
13:17 10-13 H 3 GOOD FT by STAPLETON,ARTESE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AUNDRAE 13:01
-- REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,ARTESE

12:52 TURNOVER  by PISCHKE,ADAM
STEAL  by ROBINSON,CHASE 12:52
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,AUNDRAE 12:48

-- REBOUND DEF by PISCHKE,ADAM
12:48 BLOCK  by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
12:41 TURNOVER  by STAPLETON,ARTESE

GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,JESUS 12:24 13-13
ASSIST  by STALLWORTH,COLLIN --

12:07 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CRUTCHER,JARED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PISCHKE,ADAM

MISS LAYUP by STALLWORTH,COLLIN 11:59
-- REBOUND DEF by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY

11:46 13-18 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by BOUCHER,AUSTIN

11:35 FOUL  by PISCHKE,ADAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 11:35
SUB IN by WENDLING,MATT 11:35
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AUNDRAE 11:35
SUB OUT by MEANA,ALONSO 11:35

11:35 SUB IN by MCCOMBS,BRANDON
11:35 SUB OUT by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,CHASE 11:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOMBS,BRANDON

11:04 13-21 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BOUCHER,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by PISCHKE,ADAM

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 10:38
10:38 BLOCK  by CRUTCHER,JARED

-- REBOUND DEF by PISCHKE,ADAM
10:20 MISS 3PTR by STAPLETON,ARTESE

REBOUND DEF by WENDLING,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHASE 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,ARTESE
09:59 SUB IN by REINHART,JAKE
09:59 SUB OUT by PISCHKE,ADAM



09:53 13-23 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BOUCHER,AUSTIN
TURNOVER  by CASTILLO,JESUS 09:34

09:17 13-26 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BOUCHER,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by STAPLETON,ARTESE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:17
SUB IN by MEANA,ALONSO 09:15
SUB OUT by CASTILLO,JESUS 09:15
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,CHASE 09:06 15-26 H 11

08:43 TURNOVER  by MCCOMBS,BRANDON
08:35 FOUL  by BOUCHER,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by STALLWORTH,COLLIN(in the paint) 08:28 17-26 H 9
ASSIST  by MEANA,ALONSO --

08:13 17-29 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by REINHART,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by BOUCHER,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by MEANA,ALONSO 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CRUTCHER,JARED

07:41 17-31 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by STAPLETON,ARTESE(in the paint)
07:30 FOUL  by REINHART,JAKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:30
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AUNDRAE 07:30
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 07:30

07:30 SUB IN by PISCHKE,ADAM
07:30 SUB OUT by STAPLETON,ARTESE

MISS 3PTR by MEANA,ALONSO 07:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOMBS,BRANDON

06:58 17-34 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by REINHART,JAKE
06:58 FOUL  by CRUTCHER,JARED

GOOD FT by MEANA,ALONSO(fastbreak) 06:58 18-34 H 16
GOOD FT by MEANA,ALONSO(fastbreak) 06:58 19-34 H 15

06:58 SUB IN by LEONARD,KAM
06:58 SUB IN by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
06:58 SUB OUT by CRUTCHER,JARED
06:58 SUB OUT by MCCOMBS,BRANDON
06:45 19-37 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by PISCHKE,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by WENDLING,MATT 06:33
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,AUNDRAE --
FOUL  by ROBINSON,CHASE 06:15
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,CHASE 06:15
SUB IN by DAYS,KAJ 06:15
SUB OUT by STALLWORTH,COLLIN 06:15

06:00 TURNOVER  by BOUCHER,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHASE 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
FOUL  by MEANA,ALONSO 05:37
SUB IN by CASTILLO,JESUS 05:37
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AUNDRAE 05:37

05:17 19-39 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by BOUCHER,AUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,JESUS 05:02
REBOUND OFF by MEANA,ALONSO --
MISS 3PTR by WENDLING,MATT 04:54
REBOUND OFF by WENDLING,MATT --

04:47 FOUL  by LEONARD,KAM
MISS FT by DAYS,KAJ 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
04:18 MISS JUMPER by PISCHKE,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,CHASE --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,CHASE 04:12

04:12 STEAL  by BOUCHER,AUSTIN
04:05 MISS JUMPER by PISCHKE,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,CHASE --
FOUL  by ROBINSON,CHASE 03:59



Second Half Play By Play

TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,CHASE 03:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 03:59
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CHASE 03:59

03:41 MISS 3PTR by REINHART,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,JESUS --

03:26 FOUL  by BOUCHER,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by CASTILLO,JESUS 03:26 20-39 H 19
GOOD FT by CASTILLO,JESUS 03:26 21-39 H 18
FOUL  by WENDLING,MATT 03:13

03:13 21-40 H 19 GOOD FT by LEONARD,KAM
03:13 21-41 H 20 GOOD FT by LEONARD,KAM

GOOD LAYUP by DAYS,KAJ(in the paint) 02:57 23-41 H 18
ASSIST  by CASTILLO,JESUS --

02:39 TURNOVER  by PISCHKE,ADAM
STEAL  by WENDLING,MATT 02:39
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA(fastbreak) 02:33 26-41 H 15

02:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:15 MISS LAYUP by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA --
GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,JESUS(fastbreak) 02:08 29-41 H 12
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA --

01:45 29-44 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by PISCHKE,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by REINHART,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 01:33
REBOUND OFF by DAYS,KAJ --
TURNOVER  by DAYS,KAJ 01:26

01:26 STEAL  by LEONARD,KAM
01:08 MISS 3PTR by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by LEONARD,KAM
01:02 MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,KAM

REBOUND DEF by DAYS,KAJ --
GOOD 3PTR by MEANA,ALONSO(fastbreak) 00:55 32-44 H 12
ASSIST  by CASTILLO,JESUS --
FOUL  by MEANA,ALONSO 00:35

00:35 MISS FT by BOUCHER,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:35 MISS FT by BOUCHER,AUSTIN
00:35 SUB IN by MCCOMBS,BRANDON
00:35 SUB OUT by LEONARD,KAM

REBOUND DEF by DAYS,KAJ --
GOOD LAYUP by DAYS,KAJ(in the paint) 00:09 34-44 H 10
ASSIST  by MEANA,ALONSO --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by PISCHKE,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

VISITORS: Ill. Springfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lewis
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,JESUS 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,DRE
19:24 MISS 3PTR by BELL,DRE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA(fastbreak) 19:17 36-44 H 8
FOUL  by WENDLING,MATT 19:00
SUB IN by MEANA,ALONSO 19:00
SUB OUT by WENDLING,MATT 19:00

18:50 36-46 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by PISCHKE,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,JESUS 18:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHASE 18:10 39-46 H 7



17:48 39-48 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BELL,DRE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MEANA,ALONSO 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by REINHART,JAKE
17:16 MISS 3PTR by PISCHKE,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,JESUS --
17:09 FOUL  by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 16:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by CASTILLO,JESUS(in the paint) 16:45 41-48 H 7

16:15 41-51 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BELL,DRE
-- ASSIST  by PISCHKE,ADAM

16:02 FOUL  by BELL,DRE
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHASE 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
15:24 MISS JUMPER by BELL,DRE

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 15:24
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCOMBS,BRANDON

15:15 41-53 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOMBS,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MEANA,ALONSO 15:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOMBS,BRANDON
14:44 TURNOVER  by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY

STEAL  by CASTILLO,JESUS 14:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:44
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AUNDRAE 14:44
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 14:44

14:44 SUB IN by CRUTCHER,JARED
14:44 SUB IN by BOUCHER,AUSTIN
14:44 SUB OUT by REINHART,JAKE
14:44 SUB OUT by MCCOMBS,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,CHASE 14:30
14:15 TURNOVER  by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,AUNDRAE 14:15
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:10 43-53 H 10

13:58 TURNOVER  by BELL,DRE
GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,JESUS 13:34 46-53 H 7
ASSIST  by STALLWORTH,COLLIN --

13:16 46-56 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by BELL,DRE

MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,JESUS 12:55
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,AUNDRAE --
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,CHASE(in the paint) 12:41 48-56 H 8
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 12:24
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CHASE 12:24

12:24 SUB IN by MCCOMBS,BRANDON
12:24 SUB OUT by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
12:11 MISS 3PTR by PISCHKE,ADAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,JESUS 11:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,DRE
11:38 MISS JUMPER by BOUCHER,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,JESUS --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 11:25
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA(in the paint) 11:19 50-56 H 6

11:05 50-58 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by PISCHKE,ADAM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 10:53
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,AUNDRAE --

10:36 FOUL  by BOUCHER,AUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:36
SUB IN by WENDLING,MATT 10:36
SUB OUT by STALLWORTH,COLLIN 10:36

10:36 SUB IN by REINHART,JAKE



10:36 SUB OUT by BOUCHER,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,JESUS 10:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,DRE
10:04 MISS JUMPER by PISCHKE,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WENDLING,MATT 09:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:44 FOUL  by CRUTCHER,JARED
GOOD 3PTR by MEANA,ALONSO 09:27 53-58 H 5
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA --
FOUL  by MEANA,ALONSO 09:06

09:06 SUB IN by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
09:06 SUB OUT by CRUTCHER,JARED

FOUL  by WENDLING,MATT 08:51
08:51 MISS FT by MCCOMBS,BRANDON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:51 53-59 H 6 GOOD FT by MCCOMBS,BRANDON

SUB IN by DAYS,KAJ 08:51
SUB OUT by WENDLING,MATT 08:51
FOUL  by CASTILLO,JESUS 08:32
TURNOVER  by CASTILLO,JESUS 08:32

08:09 FOUL  by MCCOMBS,BRANDON
08:09 TURNOVER  by MCCOMBS,BRANDON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:55
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
07:22 MISS 3PTR by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AUNDRAE --
TURNOVER  by MEANA,ALONSO 07:06

07:06 STEAL  by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
FOUL  by MEANA,ALONSO 07:00

07:00 53-60 H 7 GOOD FT by PISCHKE,ADAM(fastbreak)
07:00 53-61 H 8 GOOD FT by PISCHKE,ADAM(fastbreak)

SUB IN by ROBINSON,CHASE 07:00
SUB OUT by MEANA,ALONSO 07:00
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,CHASE 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
06:15 MISS JUMPER by MCCOMBS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA --
BLOCK  by DAYS,KAJ 06:15
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHASE 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
05:50 53-63 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,DRE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:45
SUB IN by WENDLING,MATT 05:45
SUB IN by MEANA,ALONSO 05:45
SUB OUT by DAYS,KAJ 05:45
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AUNDRAE 05:45

05:30 FOUL  by MCCOMBS,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by PISCHKE,ADAM
04:56 53-66 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PISCHKE,ADAM

-- ASSIST  by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHASE 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
04:29 TURNOVER  by MCCOMBS,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,CHASE(in the paint) 04:17 55-66 H 11
ASSIST  by WENDLING,MATT --

03:50 TURNOVER  by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
STEAL  by WENDLING,MATT 03:50

03:46 FOUL  by BELL,DRE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:46



MISS FT by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 03:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA(fastbreak) 03:46 56-66 H 10

03:41 TURNOVER  by PISCHKE,ADAM
STEAL  by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 03:41
GOOD 3PTR by WENDLING,MATT 03:36 59-66 H 7
ASSIST  by MEANA,ALONSO --

03:04 59-69 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PISCHKE,ADAM
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
02:25 MISS 3PTR by PISCHKE,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by MEANA,ALONSO --
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,JESUS 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by PISCHKE,ADAM
01:45 MISS LAYUP by BELL,DRE

REBOUND DEF by WENDLING,MATT --
MISS LAYUP by MEANA,ALONSO 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by D'AVANZO,ANTHONY
FOUL  by ROBINSON,CHASE 01:19

01:19 SUB IN by STAPLETON,ARTESE
01:19 SUB IN by CRUTCHER,JARED
01:19 SUB OUT by REINHART,JAKE
01:19 SUB OUT by MCCOMBS,BRANDON

FOUL  by MEANA,ALONSO 01:18
01:18 59-70 H 11 GOOD FT by STAPLETON,ARTESE
01:18 59-71 H 12 GOOD FT by STAPLETON,ARTESE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AUNDRAE 01:18
SUB OUT by MEANA,ALONSO 01:18

01:12 FOUL  by CRUTCHER,JARED
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA(fastbreak) 01:12 60-71 H 11
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KEYMONTA(fastbreak) 01:12 61-71 H 10

01:12 SUB IN by REINHART,JAKE
01:12 SUB OUT by CRUTCHER,JARED
01:01 SUB IN by BOUCHER,AUSTIN
01:01 SUB OUT by BELL,DRE
00:43 MISS JUMPER by PISCHKE,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,JESUS --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHASE 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,ARTESE
00:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AUNDRAE(fastbreak) 00:01 64-71 H 7


